Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



CHANGE OF PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The board (the "**Board**") of directors (the "**Directors**") of Aidigong Maternal & Child Health Limited (the "**Company**") announces that the principal office of the Company will be changed to Room 3607, 36/F., China Resources Building, 26 Harbour Road, Wan Chai, Hong Kong with effect from 4 April 2023. The telephone number, facsimile number and website of the Company will remain unchanged.

By Order of the Board Aidigong Maternal & Child Health Limited Wong Wing Cheung Company Secretary

Hong Kong, 4 April 2023

As at the date of this announcement, the Board comprises Ms. Zhu Yufei, Mr. Cheung Wai Kuen, Mr. Lin Jiang, Mr. Li Runping and Ms. Meng Lijia as executive Directors; Mr. Guo Qifei and Ms. Liang Linmin as non-executive Directors; and Ms. Yu Lin, Mr. Wong Yiu Kit, Ernest, Mr. Huang Wenhua and Mr. Wang Qingyu as independent non-executive Directors.